Scholarly Research – Providing a resource for academic, legal, historical, and theological 

studies. 

3. Digital Preservation – Establishing a sustainable, long-term archive for the historical documents. 

Article 3 - Payment and Other Support 

3.1 The total amount to be paid to LSU under this Agreement is two hundred sixty-four thousand five 

hundred twenty-one dollars ($264,521), which amount shall be invoiced to and paid by the 
Settlement Trustee no later than ten (10) days after the effective date of the Plan. Any unexpended 
funds will be retained by LSU.   

3.2 Payment will be made via either electronic transfer (wire or ACH) or check and will reference the